Position Other Positions Held

Community Services Director

Deputy Community Services
Director

Preschool Principal
Facility Supervisor
Recreation Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Facility Supervisor
Executive Assistant |
Preschool Supervisor
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Coordinator
Facility Maintenance Technician
Executive Assistant |
Executive Assistant |
Maintenance Assistant
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Recreation Specialist
Executive Assistant |
Recreation Coordinator
Swim Coach

Recreation Specialist
Fitness Instructor |

Fitness Instructor |

City

Calabasas

Calabasas

Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas

Calabasas

Department

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Total Wages

$201,281
$101,923

$96,286
$84,029
$83,750
$80,838
$79,540
$75.738
$72,948
$69,978
$65,733
$62,449
$50,315
$43,664
$43,531
$39,909
$39,154
$38,992
$38,563
$37,400
$37,273
$36,715
$27,959
$23,835
$23,669
$23,416
$22,977
$20,846
$20,593

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$54,1
$16,9

$383
$35.7
$30,9

31
65

80
13
30

$21,444

$35.4

89

$12,847

$29,0
$26,9
$18,7

64
52
81

$17,849

$17.9
$12,8
$17.0
$24,7

80
51
91
96

$26,104
$20,405
$20,541
$27,940
$22,509

$28,0

$6.8
$1,9

89
$0
64
97
$0
$0
$0
$0



Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Recreation Specialist
Fitness Instructor I
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Facility Maintenance Technician
Preschool Teacher
Facility Maintenance Technician
Preschool Teacher
Recreation Specialist
Preschool Teacher
Recreation Leader Il
Preschool Teacher
Maintenance Assistant
Fitness Instructor I
Assistant Aquatics Coordinator
Recreation Leader I
Preschool Teacher
Recreation Leader |
Fitness Staff

Preschool Teacher
Recreation Specialist
Head Lifeguard
Recreation Leader |
Fitness Instructor IlI
Recreation Specialist
Teacher Aid
Maintenance Assistant
Preschool Teacher

Recreation Leader Il

Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas

Calabasas

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$20,275
$19,880
$19,877
$19,657
$19,134
$19,018
$18,603
$15,789
$14,997
$14,721
$14,249
$13,875
$13,574
$12,573
$12,492
$12,352
$12,209
$12,093
$12,046
$11,834
$11,668
$11,597
$11,276
$11,267
$11,205
$11,157
$10,525
$10,449
$10,355

$9,791

$9,360

$9,049

$1,622
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Head Lifeguard
Recreation Leader Il
Fitness Instructor IlI
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Fitness Instructor I
Fitness Staff
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Fitness Instructor I
Lifeguard

Fitness Staff
Maintenance Assistant
Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher
Lifeguard

Preschool Teacher
Fitness Staff
Lifeguard

Lifeguard
Recreation Leader |
Lifeguard

Fitness Instructor I
Assistant Aquatics Coordinator
Teacher Aid

Fitness Instructor I
Preschool Teacher
Water Safety Instructor
Fitness Instructor I
Lifeguard

Recreation Leader |

Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas

Calabasas

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$8,883
$8,731
$8,706
$8,666
$8,542
$8,204
$8,168
$7,980
$7,628
$7,345
$7,265
$7,063
$6,977
$6,911
$6,742
$6,698
$6,640
$6,254
$6,246
$6,194
$6,084
$5,976
$5,910
$5,805
$5,585
$5,432
$5,333
$5,236
$5,119
$5,034
$4,905
$4,687

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Lifeguard

Fitness Instructor IlI
Fitness Staff

Fitness Instructor I
Maintenance Assistant
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Preschool Teacher
Child Watch

Lifeguard

Teacher Aid

Water Safety Instructor
Water Safety Instructor
Recreation Leader |
Head Lifeguard
Recreation Leader |
Water Safety Instructor
Maintenance Assistant
Fitness Instructor I
Lifeguard

Water Safety Instructor
Child Watch

Teacher Aid

Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Fitness Instructor I
Preschool Teacher
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Maintenance Assistant

Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas

Calabasas

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$4,546
$4,476
$4,462
$4,437
$4,433
$4,350
$4,332
$4,241
$4,206
$4,173
$4,128
$4,099
$3,986
$3,940
$3,776
$3,663
$3,540
$3,513
$3,467
$3,421
$3,355
$3,352
$3,325
$3,306
$3,284
$3,262
$3,226
$3,181
$3,175
$3,147
$3,045
$2,947

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Fitness Instructor I
Fitness Instructor I
Maintenance Assistant
Water Safety Instructor
Fitness Instructor I
Fitness Instructor I
Lifeguard

Fitness Instructor I
Lifeguard

Head Lifeguard
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Water Safety Instructor
Recreation Leader |
Teacher Aid

Lifeguard

Preschool Teacher
Fitness Instructor I
Child Watch

Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Recreation Specialist
Lifeguard

Water Safety Instructor
Head Lifeguard
Fitness Instructor I
Fitness Instructor I
Fitness Staff

Fitness Instructor I
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |

Assistant Aquatics Coordinator

Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas

Calabasas

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$2,947
$2,932
$2,900
$2,622
$2,439
$2,402
$2,356
$2,240
$2,107
$2,077
$2,016
$1,926
$1,922
$1,845
$1,775
$1,730
$1,724
$1,713
$1,578
$1,575
$1,572
$1,499
$1,465
$1,444
$1,350
$1,285
$1,220
$1,194
$1,165
$1,160
$1,094
$1,082

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Teacher Aid

Fitness Instructor I
Lifeguard

Events Specialist
Fitness Instructor I
Fitness Instructor I
Fitness Instructor IlI
Water Safety Instructor
Intern

Recreation Leader Il
Fitness Instructor I
Recreation Specialist
Water Safety Instructor
Fitness Instructor I
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Water Safety Instructor

Fitness Instructor Il

Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas
Calabasas

Calabasas

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$1,072
$1,021
$882
$864
$826
$826
$803
$788
$662
$632
$611
$576
$543
$282
$223
$198
$59
$38

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



