Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Community Services Director		Calabasas	Community Services	\$201,281	\$54,131
Deputy Community Services Director		Calabasas	Community Services	\$101,923	\$16,965
Preschool Principal		Calabasas	Community Services	\$96,286	\$38,380
Facility Supervisor		Calabasas	Community Services	\$84,029	\$35,713
Recreation Manager		Calabasas	Community Services	\$83,750	\$30,930
Recreation Supervisor		Calabasas	Community Services	\$80,838	\$21,444
Facility Supervisor		Calabasas	Community Services	\$79,540	\$35,489
Executive Assistant I		Calabasas	Community Services	\$75,738	\$12,847
Preschool Supervisor		Calabasas	Community Services	\$72,948	\$29,064
Recreation Coordinator		Calabasas	Community Services	\$69,978	\$26,952
Recreation Coordinator		Calabasas	Community Services	\$65,733	\$18,781
Facility Maintenance Technician		Calabasas	Community Services	\$62,449	\$17,849
Executive Assistant I		Calabasas	Community Services	\$50,315	\$17,980
Executive Assistant I		Calabasas	Community Services	\$43,664	\$12,851
Maintenance Assistant		Calabasas	Community Services	\$43,531	\$17,091
Preschool Teacher		Calabasas	Community Services	\$39,909	\$24,796
Preschool Teacher		Calabasas	Community Services	\$39,154	\$26,104
Preschool Teacher		Calabasas	Community Services	\$38,992	\$20,405
Preschool Teacher		Calabasas	Community Services	\$38,563	\$20,541
Preschool Teacher		Calabasas	Community Services	\$37,400	\$27,940
Preschool Teacher		Calabasas	Community Services	\$37,273	\$22,509
Preschool Teacher		Calabasas	Community Services	\$36,715	\$28,089
Recreation Specialist		Calabasas	Community Services	\$27,959	\$0
Executive Assistant I		Calabasas	Community Services	\$23,835	\$6,864
Recreation Coordinator		Calabasas	Community Services	\$23,669	\$1,997
Swim Coach		Calabasas	Community Services	\$23,416	\$0
Recreation Specialist		Calabasas	Community Services	\$22,977	\$0
Fitness Instructor I		Calabasas	Community Services	\$20,846	\$0
Fitness Instructor II		Calabasas	Community Services	\$20,593	\$0

Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$20,275	\$1,622
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$19,880	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$19,877	\$0
Recreation Specialist	Calabasas	Community Services	\$19,657	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$19,134	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$19,018	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$18,603	\$0
Facility Maintenance Technician	Calabasas	Community Services	\$15,789	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$14,997	\$0
Facility Maintenance Technician	Calabasas	Community Services	\$14,721	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$14,249	\$0
Recreation Specialist	Calabasas	Community Services	\$13,875	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$13,574	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$12,573	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$12,492	\$0
Maintenance Assistant	Calabasas	Community Services	\$12,352	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$12,209	\$0
Assistant Aquatics Coordinator	Calabasas	Community Services	\$12,093	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$12,046	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$11,834	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$11,668	\$0
Fitness Staff	Calabasas	Community Services	\$11,597	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$11,276	\$0
Recreation Specialist	Calabasas	Community Services	\$11,267	\$0
Head Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$11,205	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$11,157	\$0
Fitness Instructor III	Calabasas	Community Services	\$10,525	\$0
Recreation Specialist	Calabasas	Community Services	\$10,449	\$0
Teacher Aid	Calabasas	Community Services	\$10,355	\$0
Maintenance Assistant	Calabasas	Community Services	\$9,791	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$9,360	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$9,049	\$0

Head Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$8,883	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$8,731	\$0
Fitness Instructor III	Calabasas	Community Services	\$8,706	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$8,666	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$8,542	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$8,204	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$8,168	\$0
Fitness Staff	Calabasas	Community Services	\$7,980	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$7,628	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$7,345	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$7,265	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$7,063	\$0
Fitness Staff	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,977	\$0
Maintenance Assistant	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,911	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,742	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,698	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,640	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,254	\$0
Fitness Staff	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,246	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,194	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$6,084	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,976	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,910	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,805	\$0
Assistant Aquatics Coordinator	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,585	\$0
Teacher Aid	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,432	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,333	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,236	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,119	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$5,034	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,905	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,687	\$0

Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,546	\$0
Fitness Instructor III	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,476	\$0
Fitness Staff	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,462	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,437	\$0
Maintenance Assistant	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,433	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,350	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,332	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,241	\$0
Child Watch	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,206	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,173	\$0
Teacher Aid	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,128	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$4,099	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,986	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,940	\$0
Head Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,776	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,663	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,540	\$0
Maintenance Assistant	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,513	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,467	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,421	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,355	\$0
Child Watch	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,352	\$0
Teacher Aid	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,325	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,306	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,284	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,262	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,226	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,181	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,175	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,147	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$3,045	\$0
Maintenance Assistant	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,947	\$0

Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,947	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,932	\$0
Maintenance Assistant	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,900	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,622	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,439	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,402	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,356	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,240	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,107	\$0
Head Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,077	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$2,016	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,926	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,922	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,845	\$0
Teacher Aid	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,775	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,730	\$0
Preschool Teacher	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,724	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,713	\$0
Child Watch	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,578	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,575	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,572	\$0
Recreation Specialist	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,499	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,465	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,444	\$0
Head Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,350	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,285	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,220	\$0
Fitness Staff	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,194	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,165	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,160	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,094	\$0
Assistant Aquatics Coordinator	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,082	\$0

Teacher Aid	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,072	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$1,021	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$882	\$0
Events Specialist	Calabasas	Community Services	\$864	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$826	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$826	\$0
Fitness Instructor III	Calabasas	Community Services	\$803	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$788	\$0
Intern	Calabasas	Community Services	\$662	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$632	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$611	\$0
Recreation Specialist	Calabasas	Community Services	\$576	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$543	\$0
Fitness Instructor II	Calabasas	Community Services	\$282	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$223	\$0
Lifeguard	Calabasas	Community Services	\$198	\$0
Water Safety Instructor	Calabasas	Community Services	\$59	\$0
Fitness Instructor III	Calabasas	Community Services	\$38	\$0